

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit B-16 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction

Be awarded to:

Name: Vinton Construction Company
Address: 2705 N. Rapids Road
P.O. Box 1987
Manitowoc, WI 54221

In the amount of : 1,207,978.30
With a 3.00 % contingency of : \$36,000.00
For a project total not to exceed : \$1,243,978.30

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$1,479,191.00
Estimate: \$1,350,000.00
Committee Date: 04/12/16
Council Date: 04/20/16

UNIT B-16

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

BID TABULATION

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	#1 - Vinton Const. Co.		#2 - RC Exc., Inc.		#3 - Sommers Construction		#4 - Fischer-Ulman Const. Inc.		#5 - MCC, Inc.	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Furnish & Install 6" Plain Concrete Pavement	940	sq.yds.	\$49.00	\$46,060.00	\$50.00	\$47,000.00	\$49.00	\$46,060.00	\$49.65	\$46,671.00	\$49.74	\$46,755.60
2.	Furnish & Install 7" High Early Concrete Pavement	50	sq.yds.	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$54.50	\$2,725.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$54.76	\$2,738.00
3.	Furnish & Install 12" Stone Base	23,200	sq.yds.	\$6.56	\$152,192.00	\$5.75	\$133,400.00	\$9.25	\$214,600.00	\$7.32	\$169,824.00	\$9.86	\$228,752.00
4.	Excavation	9,900	cu.yds.	\$11.75	\$116,325.00	\$10.00	\$99,000.00	\$11.10	\$109,890.00	\$9.50	\$94,050.00	\$16.76	\$165,924.00
5.	Furnish & Install Geogrid	23,200	sq.yds.	\$2.00	\$46,400.00	\$1.40	\$32,480.00	\$2.00	\$46,400.00	\$1.79	\$41,528.00	\$1.74	\$40,368.00
6.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base	500	ton	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.31	\$7,155.00
7.	Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	12,170	lin.ft.	\$11.25	\$136,912.50	\$11.55	\$140,563.50	\$11.25	\$136,912.50	\$14.00	\$170,380.00	\$11.54	\$140,441.80
8.	Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter-Spot Repairs	3,460	lin.ft.	\$22.65	\$78,369.00	\$20.20	\$69,892.00	\$21.00	\$72,660.00	\$25.76	\$89,129.60	\$20.10	\$69,546.00
9.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway Apron	940	sq.ft.	\$4.75	\$4,465.00	\$4.20	\$3,948.00	\$4.75	\$4,465.00	\$4.61	\$4,333.40	\$4.17	\$3,919.80
10.	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Driveway Apron	19,590	sq.ft.	\$3.95	\$77,380.50	\$3.90	\$76,401.00	\$3.95	\$77,380.50	\$3.99	\$78,164.10	\$3.85	\$75,421.50
11.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	950	sq.ft.	\$4.75	\$4,512.50	\$4.20	\$3,990.00	\$4.75	\$4,512.50	\$4.67	\$4,436.50	\$4.17	\$3,961.50
12.	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	6,780	sq.ft.	\$3.95	\$26,781.00	\$3.90	\$26,442.00	\$3.95	\$26,781.00	\$4.54	\$30,781.20	\$3.85	\$26,103.00
13.	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	43,050	sq.ft.	\$3.95	\$170,047.50	\$3.60	\$154,980.00	\$3.95	\$170,047.50	\$4.23	\$182,101.50	\$3.56	\$153,258.00
14.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Handicap Ramp	3,760	sq.ft.	\$4.75	\$17,860.00	\$4.55	\$17,108.00	\$4.75	\$17,860.00	\$4.12	\$15,491.20	\$4.52	\$16,995.20
15.	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	610	sq.ft.	\$26.00	\$15,860.00	\$26.25	\$16,012.50	\$26.00	\$15,860.00	\$28.00	\$17,080.00	\$26.12	\$15,933.20
16.	Furnish & Install 7" Private Concrete Driveway	50	sq.ft.	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.05	\$252.50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.14	\$257.00	\$5.02	\$251.00
17.	Furnish & Install 5" Private Concrete Driveway	50	sq.ft.	\$5.15	\$257.50	\$4.05	\$202.50	\$5.15	\$257.50	\$5.08	\$254.00	\$5.02	\$251.00
18.	Concrete Pavement Removal	940	sq.yds.	\$5.52	\$5,188.80	\$3.50	\$3,290.00	\$5.75	\$5,405.00	\$5.00	\$4,700.00	\$6.91	\$6,495.40
19.	Asphalt Pavement Removal	18,760	sq.yds.	\$1.00	\$18,760.00	\$1.30	\$24,388.00	\$1.20	\$22,512.00	\$2.00	\$37,520.00	\$4.11	\$77,103.60
20.	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	15,320	lin.ft.	\$1.85	\$28,342.00	\$2.30	\$35,236.00	\$2.65	\$40,598.00	\$2.00	\$30,640.00	\$3.31	\$50,709.20
21.	Concrete / Asphalt Handicap Ramp Removal	3,370	sq.ft.	\$0.50	\$1,685.00	\$0.45	\$1,516.50	\$0.75	\$2,527.50	\$0.30	\$1,011.00	\$1.14	\$3,841.80
22.	Concrete / Asphalt Driveway Apron Removal	21,480	sq.ft.	\$0.40	\$8,592.00	\$0.45	\$9,666.00	\$0.65	\$13,962.00	\$0.40	\$8,592.00	\$0.69	\$14,821.20
23.	Concrete / Asphalt Sidewalk Removal	49,250	sq.ft.	\$0.60	\$29,550.00	\$0.45	\$22,162.50	\$0.75	\$36,937.50	\$0.40	\$19,700.00	\$0.66	\$32,505.00
24.	Private Concrete Driveway Removal	100	sq.ft.	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$0.65	\$65.00	\$0.45	\$45.00	\$24.69	\$2,469.00
25.	Private Asphalt Driveway Removal	100	sq.ft.	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$0.65	\$65.00	\$0.45	\$45.00	\$24.69	\$2,469.00
26.	Full Depth Sawcut	5,500	lin.ft.	\$1.15	\$6,325.00	\$2.25	\$12,375.00	\$1.65	\$9,075.00	\$2.50	\$13,750.00	\$1.90	\$10,450.00
27.	Drill-In Tie Bars	950	each	\$7.00	\$6,650.00	\$5.05	\$4,797.50	\$7.00	\$6,650.00	\$7.50	\$7,125.00	\$5.02	\$4,769.00
28.	Terrace Restoration	14,380	sq.yds.	\$5.05	\$72,619.00	\$5.00	\$71,900.00	\$5.05	\$72,619.00	\$4.75	\$68,305.00	\$4.52	\$64,997.60
29.	Furnish and Install Seed, Fertilizer & Mulch	14,380	sq.yds.	\$0.65	\$9,347.00	\$2.00	\$28,760.00	\$0.65	\$9,347.00	\$2.10	\$30,198.00	\$0.92	\$13,229.60

UNIT B-16

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

BID TABULATION

Item	Description	Qty./Unit	Unit	#1 - Vinton Const. Co.		#2 - RC Exc., Inc.		#3 - Sommers Construction		#4 - Fischer-Ulman Const. Inc.		#5 - MCC, Inc.	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
30.	Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	45	each	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$301.44	\$13,564.80
31.	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting	35	each	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$301.44	\$10,550.40
32.	Adjust Inlet Casting	40	each	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$255.00	\$10,200.00	\$351.67	\$14,066.80
33.	Furnish & Install Standard Storm Manhole	10	vert.ft.	\$344.00	\$3,440.00	\$445.00	\$4,450.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$301.44	\$3,014.40
34.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting Only	5	each	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$465.00	\$2,325.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$535.00	\$2,675.00	\$422.01	\$2,110.05
35.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting Only	5	each	\$509.00	\$2,545.00	\$465.00	\$2,325.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$411.96	\$2,059.80
36.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting Only	15	each	\$331.00	\$4,965.00	\$585.00	\$8,775.00	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$510.00	\$7,650.00	\$577.75	\$8,666.25
37.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Casting	2	each	\$1,942.00	\$3,884.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,909.09	\$3,818.18
38.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Casting	22	each	\$1,962.00	\$43,164.00	\$1,750.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$37,400.00	\$1,775.00	\$39,050.00	\$1,909.09	\$41,999.98
39.	Furnish & Install "12" Inlet Lead	270	lin.ft.	\$69.20	\$18,684.00	\$221.00	\$59,670.00	\$66.35	\$17,914.50	\$70.00	\$18,900.00	\$60.29	\$16,278.30
40.	Furnish & Install 6" Mini Sewer	50	lin.ft.	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.85	\$942.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.14	\$1,507.00
41.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Riser	20	lin.ft.	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$18.85	\$377.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$20.10	\$402.00
42.	Connect Sump Pump	5	each	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.48	\$502.40
43.	Furnish & Install Curb Thimble	5	each	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.24	\$251.20
44.	Connect Mini Storm Sewer	3	each	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$200.96	\$602.88
45.	Abandon Inlet/Lead	12	each	\$345.00	\$4,140.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$271.29	\$3,255.48
46.	Relocate Existing Inlet	3	each	\$1,365.00	\$4,095.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,255.98	\$3,767.94
47.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 1 Piece	5	each	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$251.20	\$1,256.00
48.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 2 Piece	30	each	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$435.00	\$13,050.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.00	\$475.00	\$14,250.00	\$376.79	\$11,303.70
49.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 3 Piece	5	each	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$401.91	\$2,009.55
50.	Furnish, Install & Remove Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	90	each	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$135.00	\$12,150.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$95.45	\$8,590.50
51.	Notify Property Owners	1	lump sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,289.72	\$3,289.72
52.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$28,152.21	\$28,152.21
53.	Haul Contaminated Soil	500	ton	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$25.12	\$12,560.00

TOTAL BASE BID-ITEMS 1 THROUGH 53: **\$1,207,978.30** **\$1,254,733.50** **\$1,367,713.50** **\$1,391,562.50** **\$1,476,269.54**